-OP \$40.00 22113

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cognac Landy		09/14/1999	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mark R Meisenheimer
Street Address:	1323 Anitgua Way
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2211382	ALPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)764-9404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949.764.9403

Email: markmeis@grandschateaux.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R Meisenehimer Address Line 1: 1323 Antigua Way

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Mark R Meisenheimer

Total Attachments: 1

source=ALPS DEED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0220

900009477

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cognac Landy, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of France, having its registered office at Château de Bonbonnet, F 16130 ARS (hereinafter called "the Assignor"), is the proprietor of the following Trademark Registration in the United States of America:

<u>Trademark</u>	Class	Registration Date	Registration Number
ALPS	33	December 15, 1998	2211382

AND WHEREAS, Mark R. MEISENHEIMER a United States citizen doing business at 881 Dover Drive, Suite 360, Newport Beach, California 92663 USA (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademark Registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does by these presents assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademark Registration.

The Assignor does hereby expressly consent that procedures be taken with the United States Patent & Trademark Office singly by the Assignee, to record the transfer of the trademark rights to the Assignee.

Dated this 14 day of September, 1999

RECORDED: 06/23/2004

Cognac Landy

By:

Name: ALEXANDAE GABATEL

(Lawful Representative)

Title: GERANT.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002878 FRAME: 0221